Gum Articles Index 2006

Month

February

March

April

Title

President's Report

Family Tree Maker and Windows

The Legacy Users' Group Report

Phishing

Scotlandspeople - New Data Announcement
Photographs from the GUM Show and Tell
Is your Computer on the A List?

GUM Index 2005

Events GUM will be Attending
President's Report
Using the Index in Family Tree Maker

Fast Track your Family History using the Internet
with GSV Resources
Reunion for Macintosh with INTEL chip

Brother's Keeper 6.2- Update News
Family Genealogy on Windows XP
Pocket Ancestry for Pocket PC Released
Click, Click: Taking Pictures of Pictures

Important Notice

FTM Scrapbooks, Images and Objects Revisited -
Part 1
The Legacy Users Group Report

GUM Workshop FAQs

Thank You Bendigo

GENP Announcement

Thomson Reunion

Modernisation of UK Civil Registration
North Dakota Index now available online

Canadian and North American Family History on
the Internet
Thank You

GRAMPS on the web

The Pocket Genealogist 2.96.17 is now available

Author Page

Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Wilson Peter
Davis Beth
Scotlands People
Committee
Donaldson John

Donaldson John

Committee
Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
GSV

Witmer, Gregg
Reynolds Phil
Nathan John

Eastman Dick

Sherman, Mel

Committee

Donaldson John

Wilson Peter
Donaldson John
Donaldson John
GenP Society
Thompson Laurie
UK Government
Roots Web

Fullarton Irene

Kempf Yvonne
Whitehand John

Simpson Graeme

© 00 W

10
11
12
16

© W P P

10
12
13
13

14
16
16
16
17
17
17

18
18
18



Month
May

June

July

August

September

Title

President's Report

FTM Column Scrapbooks, Images and Objects
Revisited- Part 2
The Master Genealogist V6.08.000 is now available

Wealth of The Master Genealogist (TMG) Tips online
Down Under 2006 census has opt- In Question

The Legacy Users Group Report

Quick Tips for Reading PDFs

Why a Book? Go with Discs

Using Pictures in FTM

GUM Country Representatives

The Legacy Family Tree Users' Group Report
The Family Tree Knowledge Base has Moved
Understanding the SSD1

Using the Standard Reports in FTM Part 1

The Legacy Family Tree Users' Report

New Large Update Available for Legacy 6

New Large Update Available for Legacy 6

The Master Genealogist Version 6.09 is now Available
Pocket Genealogist Version 3.01 Released

Making a CD from The Master Genealogist

President's Report

Using the Standard Reports in FTM Part 2
The Legacy Users' Group Report

Gum Photos from Presentations

Protecting Genealogy Records from Mother
Nature's Wrath

President's Report

Service Awards

Treasurer's Report

Installing FTM for the First Time

Photo Stories on Disk
Ask GumNut

Legacy User Group Report
LUG Mailing List
Coming Next Month

Author

Fullarton Irene

Donaldson John

Simpson Graeme
Roots Users Group
Roots Web Review
Wilson Peter

Leeding Merv

Leeding Merv
Donaldson John
Thompson Laurie
Wilson Peter
Donaldson John
Roots Web

Donaldson John
Wilson Peter
Luke Libby
Luke Tom
Wholly Genes
Phillips Kevin

Unknown

Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Wilson Peter
Fullarton Irene

Fitzpatrick Colleen

Fullarton Irene
Committee
Gunther Bill
Donaldson John

Leeding Merv
Leeding Merv

Wilson Peter
Wilson Peter

Leeding Merv

Page

10
10
11
12
15

10
10
12

10
10
12
12
13

12
13

N b owWwow

12
13

14
16
19



Month

October

November

December

Title

Vic GUM Family History Essay Competition 2006
Photo Stories with Pro Show Gold

Wills & Probate Records Digitized

Legacy Users Group Report

Ancestry Vouchers

Putting up a Home page in FTM

Power Point without Bullets

You Don't Need Acrobat

Ask GumNut

President's Report

Unlocking the Vault: Conversion to Digital Records
is Progressing
Bother's Keeper 6.2- Update News

The Master Genealogist 6.10.000 released followed
closely by version 6.11.000
Essay Competition: Adranus van de Wouw

Legacy Users Group Report

New Hours, Technology Increases Access to State
Library
Electronic Newsletters, Emails and Addresses

Using Some of the 'Minor Features' in FTM

President's Report

Risk Management of Your FTM Data
Dorothy (Dolly) Victoria Lemke (Church)
Legacy Users Group Report, October 2006

Thinking of Publishing? Preparing your Family
History for Publication
Wanted Schomberg Passengers

Website SA
My Irish Wanderings

The Master Genealogist, Details of Recent Updates

Author

Fullarton Irene
Leeding Merv
Fullarton Irene
Patterson Ray
Committee
Donaldson John
Leeding Merv
Leeding Merv

Leeding Merv

Fullarton Irene
GenCom News (N2Z)

Reynolds Phil

Simpson Graeme

O'Bryan Matthew
Fullerton Glenn

State Library of Victoria

Donaldson John

Donaldson John

Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Pearson John
Fullerton Glenn

State Library of Victoria

Neale Ralph
Fisher Robyn
Thompson Laurie

Wholly Genes

Page

© ©O© N b~ P

10
15
16
18

11

12
13

© 00 W

13

15
15
15
17



