## Gum Articles Index 2006

Month	Title	Author	Page
February			
•	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Family Tree Maker and Windows	Donaldson John	3
	The Legacy Users' Group Report	Wilson Peter	8
	Phishing	Davis Beth	9
	Scotlandspeople - New Data Announcement	Scotlands People	10
	Photographs from the GUM Show and Tell	Committee	11
	Is your Computer on the A List?	Donaldson John	12
	GUM Index 2005	Donaldson John	16
March			
	Events GUM will be Attending	Committee	1
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Using the Index in Family Tree Maker	Donaldson John	3
	Fast Track your Family History using the Internet with GSV Resources Reunion for Macintosh with INTEL chip	GSV Witmer, Gregg	9
	Brother's Keeper 6.2- Update News	Reynolds Phil	10
	Family Genealogy on Windows XP	Nathan John	12
	Pocket Ancestry for Pocket PC Released	Eastman Dick	13
	Click, Click: Taking Pictures of Pictures	Sherman, Mel	13
Annil	Choic, Choic Fatting Flotatos of Flotatos	Chomian, Moi	.0
April	Important Notice	Committee	1
	FTM Scrapbooks, Images and Objects Revisited - Part 1	Donaldson John	3
	The Legacy Users Group Report	Wilson Peter	9
	GUM Workshop FAQs	Donaldson John	14
	Thank You Bendigo	Donaldson John	16
	GENP Announcement	GenP Society	16
	Thomson Reunion	Thompson Laurie	16
	Modernisation of UK Civil Registration	UK Government	17
	North Dakota Index now available online	Roots Web	17
	Canadian and North American Family History on the Internet	Fullarton Irene	17
	Thank You	Kempf Yvonne	18
	GRAMPS on the web	Whitehand John	18
	The Pocket Genealogist 2.96.17 is now available	Simpson Graeme	18

Month	Title	Author	Page
Мау			
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	•
	FTM Column Scrapbooks, Images and Objects Revisited- Part 2	Donaldson John	3
	The Master Genealogist V6.08.000 is now available	Simpson Graeme	10
	Wealth of The Master Genealogist (TMG) Tips online	Roots Users Group	10
	Down Under 2006 census has opt- In Question	Roots Web Review	1
	The Legacy Users Group Report	Wilson Peter	12
	Quick Tips for Reading PDFs	Leeding Merv	15
June			
	Why a Book? Go with Discs	Leeding Merv	
	Using Pictures in FTM	Donaldson John	;
	GUM Country Representatives	Thompson Laurie	!
	The Legacy Family Tree Users' Group Report	Wilson Peter	10
	The Family Tree Knowledge Base has Moved	Donaldson John	10
	Understanding the SSD1	Roots Web	1:
July			
	Using the Standard Reports in FTM Part 1	Donaldson John	;
	The Legacy Family Tree Users' Report	Wilson Peter	!
	New Large Update Available for Legacy 6	Luke Libby	10
	New Large Update Available for Legacy 6	Luke Tom	10
	The Master Genealogist Version 6.09 is now Available	Wholly Genes	1:
	Pocket Genealogist Version 3.01 Released	Phillips Kevin	1:
	Making a CD from The Master Genealogist	Unknown	1:
August			
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	
	Using the Standard Reports in FTM Part 2	Donaldson John	;
	The Legacy Users' Group Report	Wilson Peter	!
	Gum Photos from Presentations	Fullarton Irene	1:
	Protecting Genealogy Records from Mother Nature's Wrath	Fitzpatrick Colleen	1:
Septembe	r		
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	;
	Service Awards	Committee	;
	Treasurer's Report	Gunther Bill	
	Installing FTM for the First Time	Donaldson John	
	Photo Stories on Disk	Leeding Merv	1:
	Ask GumNut	Leeding Merv	1:
	Legacy User Group Report	Wilson Peter	1.
	LUG Mailing List	Wilson Peter	1
	Coming Next Month	Leeding Merv	19

Month	Title	Author	Page
October			
	Vic GUM Family History Essay Competition 2006	Fullarton Irene	1
	Photo Stories with Pro Show Gold	Leeding Merv	4
	Wills & Probate Records Digitized	Fullarton Irene	7
	Legacy Users Group Report	Patterson Ray	9
	Ancestry Vouchers	Committee	9
	Putting up a Home page in FTM	Donaldson John	10
	Power Point without Bullets	Leeding Merv	15
	You Don't Need Acrobat	Leeding Merv	16
	Ask GumNut	Leeding Merv	18
November			
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Unlocking the Vault: Conversion to Digital Records is Progressing	GenCom News (NZ)	3
	Bother's Keeper 6.2- Update News	Reynolds Phil	5
	The Master Genealogist 6.10.000 released followed closely by version 6.11.000	Simpson Graeme	6
	Essay Competition: Adranus van de Wouw	O'Bryan Matthew	7
	Legacy Users Group Report	Fullerton Glenn	9
	New Hours, Technology Increases Access to State Library	State Library of Victoria	11
	Electronic Newsletters, Emails and Addresses	Donaldson John	12
	Using Some of the 'Minor Features' in FTM	Donaldson John	13
December			
	President's Report	Fullarton Irene	1
	Risk Management of Your FTM Data	Donaldson John	3
	Dorothy (Dolly) Victoria Lemke (Church)	Pearson John	8
	Legacy Users Group Report, October 2006	Fullerton Glenn	9
	Thinking of Publishing? Preparing your Family History for Publication	State Library of Victoria	13
	Wanted Schomberg Passengers	Neale Ralph	15
	Website SA	Fisher Robyn	15
	My Irish Wanderings	Thompson Laurie	15
	The Master Genealogist, Details of Recent Updates	Wholly Genes	17